07-23	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ 10215	4689
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HAROLD C. HOOVER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>HAROLAINE MARIE KIS</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌉 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green Assignment Assig	Street Address: 607 So. MAIN
Cther	city: LIGONIER State: 1N zip:4
Execution Date: 07-18-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $07/3$ If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	67,054 4996789 lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🗙 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Name: <u>HAROLAINE M. KISTLER</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$</b> <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 607 So, MAIN ST.	8. Deposit account number:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: <u>LIGONIER</u> State: <u>IN</u> zip: <u>46767</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. <u>HAROLAINE M, KISTLER</u> Name of Person Signing	arolaine M Kistler 07-18- Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 + check
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
DBYRNE 00000014 4996789	II, U.U. 20201
40.00 OP	

7.22.02

PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0511 Patent number: 4996789

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (cont.):

Herrel Terry Hoover 4757 Wynwood Ct. Columbus, OH 43220

Leon Charles Hoover 6166 Rings Rd. Amlin, OH 43002

Karla Lea Krystal Borror 2479W 300S Liberty Center, IN 46766

> PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0512

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

The undersigned, Harold C. Hoover, whose mailing address Mr. Marichister, Und 1169.62 is 2014 So. MRA. SI the registered owner of Patent Number 4,996,789 dated March 5, 1991, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby convey, transfer, and assign to Harolaine Marie Kistler, Herrel Terry Hoover, Leon Charles Hoover, and Karla Lea Krystal Borror, whose mailing address is 607 Av Main At.  $\frac{f_{ij}}{h_{ij}}$ ,  $\frac{g_{ij}}{h_{ij}}$ ,  $\frac{g_{ij$ undivided one-fourth (1/4) interest, all of his right, title, and interest in and to Patent Number 4,996,789 dated March 5, 1991 including, but not limited to, the exclusive right to make, use, and vend the entire invention under said Patent as well as the right to defend and enforce said Patent and to protect said Patent through an infringement suit for past, present, or future infringement. The undersigned makes no warranties nor representations as to the title nor status of said Patent nor as to the viability for production purposes of the patented invention. This Assignment shall be binding upon the undersigned as well as his heirs, representatives, successors, and assigns. This Assignment shall be effective on the date of its execution.

Dated this  $26^{\text{th}}$  day of \_\_\_\_

Harold C. Hoover

PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0513 STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ELKHART

)SS: )

)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Harold C. Hoover, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Patent this 26 day of 1991.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

NN.

Craig M. Buche, Notary Public Residing in Elkhart County, Indiana

My Commission Expires:

January 12, 1994